

Project: Washington High School Renovations

Contract #: PS3025H

Contractor: Ujamaa Construction Inc

Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: \$ 524,355.61

Date of Payment to Contractor: 2/18/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

> Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #WashingtonHSRenonwoodAcademyReno

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:		9/30/2019		
PROJECT:				
Pay Application N	o.:	Three (3)		
For the Period:		9/1/2019	to	9/30/2019
Contract No.:		PS3025H		

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_____, relating to the \$______Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

- 1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
- 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Ujamaa Co	nstruction, Inc.		
THE CONTRACTOR. Ojamaa CO	instruction, inc.		
FOR: George Washington HS Revisions			
Is now entitled to the sum of:	\$	524,355.61	
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	\$6,400,000		
ADDITIONS	\$0.00		
DEDUCTIONS	\$0.00		
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$0.00		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$6,400,000		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED		\$	3,540,588.55
TOTAL DETENTION		\$ \$	- 319,306.89
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amou	int Farned	φ	019,000.09
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price		\$ 319,306.89	
b) Liens and Other Withholding		\$ -	
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld		\$ -	
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)		\$	3,221,281.66
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID		\$	2,696,926.05
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT		\$	524,355.61

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

05365_PA_UCI_PA_03_02_07_13_20190930

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGES PAGE 1 OF TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago **PROJECT:** George Washington HS Renovation Three (3) Distribution to: 3535 E. 114th Street Richard J Daley Center Chicago, IL 60617 **APPLICATION #:** Х OWNER 50 West Washington Street - Room 200 PERIOD FROM: 09/01/19 ARCHITECT Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD TO: CONTRACTOR 09/30/19 FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Wallin Gomez Architects Ujamaa Construction Inc. 711 South Dearbon Street 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago IL, 60605 Chicago, IL 60649 CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. 6.400.000.00 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 0.00 2. Net change by Change Orders CONTRACTOR: 6,400,000.00 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) \$ 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 3,540,588.55 09/30/19 DATE (Column G on G703) Date: 5. RETAINAGE: 319.306.89 State of: Illinois 10 % of Completed Work а Subscribed and sworn to before me this (Column D + E on G703) 30th Day of Sentember 2019 SANDRA R MCCOY Notary Public % of Stored Material b. Official Seal (Column F on G703) My Commission expires: Notary Public - State of Illinois Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

rotai riotainaBe (Entre Part Po et		
Total in Column I of G703)	\$	319,306.89
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE	\$	3,221,281.66
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)	-	
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR		
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)	\$	2,696,926.05
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	\$	524,355.61
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING	\$	3,178,718.34
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)	-	
and the second		
CITINGE ODDED GUD GUDY	ADDITIONIC	DEDITOTIONO

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved		
in previous months by Owner	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total approved this Month	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTALS	\$0.00	\$0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$0.0	0

My Commission expires: ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Public - State of Illinois In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the

Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$ 524,355.61

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) ARCHITECT:

By:

Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 \cdot APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT \cdot 1992 EDITION \cdot AIA \cdot ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PART 1 CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

Project	George Washington High School							CONTRACTOR	Ujamaa Construction, Inc.					
1 '	ct # PS3025H													
Job Location: 3535 E 114th St., Chicago, il. 60617														
Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago														
	STATE OF ILLINOIS 3 SS													
	COUNTY OF COOK)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
	The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, dep BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Own	oses and says that he/she is Jimmy Akintoned - President, of Ujam er, under Contract No. PS3025H dated the 10th day of xxx, 201x, f	an Construction, Inc. , an Illinois corporation for the following project:	, and duly autho	nzed to make this Anidavit in t	enair or said corporation,	and individua	siy; that hershe is well ad	cquainted with the lacts nerein set i	onn and that said corpo	ration is the Contractor	win ha POBLIC		
					George Washington High !									
	that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of													
	That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been													
	that are bring by the product of the bring by the statement of all and the state of													
CONST	RUCTION (pre con; trades; gel	req)												
PRECO	STRUCTION SERVICES	3							-Work Completed]			
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount: initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
300)	Subcontractor Marine & Addross	19pe of Work	Onginal consuct another, much own	Citars	Com Controlling Contains	Tiglastad Contract Find	Complete		Gallon					
0150	Ujamaa Constr Inc 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	Preconstruction Investigation Work	127,816.64			127,816.64		127,816.64	o	127,816.64	1 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 10 1 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 1 1 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 1	127,816.64	0.00	0.00
0100											(夏夏夏)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)			
			127,816.64	0.00	0.00	127,816.64	100%	127,816.64	0	127.816.64		127.816.64	0.00	0.00
		Subtotal Preconstruction Services	127,816.64	0.00	0.00	127,810.04	100%	127,810.04	0	127,010.04		127,010.04	0.00	0.00
21240203		1												
	FWORK													
ITEM #	CONTRACTOR COSTS			1	1				I					[
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount: initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
02711	Fence Masters 20400 S Cottage Grove Ave.													
	Chicago Heights, IL 60411	Ornamental Fencing	138,956.00	0.00	0.00	138.956.00	100%	0.00	138,956,00	138,956,00	13,895.60	0.00	125,060.40	13,895.60
04004	A-Masonry 3613 W. 95th St., Evergreen Park, IL													
	60805	Masonry, Tuckpointing & Grinding	607,186.00	0.00	0.00	607,186.00	100%	607,186.00	0.00	607,186.00	60,718.60	546,467.40	0.00	60,718.60
06040	Anderson & Shah 23900													
	County Farm Rd. Joliet, IL 60431	Roofing	2,015,250.00	0.00	0.00	2,015,250.00	53%	993,971.00	66,209.00	1,060,180.00	106,018.00	894,573.90	59,588.10	1,061,088.00
09900	Continental Painting 2255 South													
	Wabash Avenue Chicago IL 60616	Painting	252,500.00	0.00	19,004.00	271,504.00	100%	189,313.00	82,191.00	271,504.00	27,150.40	170,381.70	73,971.90	27,150.40
15400	SCM Plumbing 4148 W. 13th St., Chicago, IL 60623	Plumbing	102,473.50	0.00	0.00	102,473.50	100%	102,473.50	0.00	102,473.50	10,247.35	92,226.15	0.00	10,247.35
15000														
15000	Emcor 431 Lexingtor Dr., Buffalo Grove, IL 60089	HVAC	218,750.00	0.00	0.00	218,750.00	33%	71,500.00	0.00	71,500.00	7,150.00	64,350.00	0.00	154,400.00
16000	RJL Group 4828 W, 128th Place						.						1	
	Alsip, IL 60803 Safe Environmental	Electrical	165,696.00	0.00	9,794.00	175,490.00	44%	49,700.00	28,331.00	78,031.00	7,803,10	44,730.00	25,497.90	105,262.10
17000	10030 Express Dr., Ste. A & B Highland, IN 46322	Abatement	175,760.00	0.00	24,840.92	200,600.92	95%	166,243.60	24,840.92	191,084.52	19,108,45	149,619.24	22,356.83	28,624.85
17000	CSI 3000 1532 S. 50th Court													
	Cicero, IL 60804	Concrete	49,600.00	0.00	0.00	49,600.00	33%	16,200.00	0.00	16,200.00	1,620.00	14,580.00	0.00	35,020.00
18201	Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago,		70.0			07.070.00		00.070.00	24 622 22	45 004 00	4 500 40	18 604 00	22.140.04	40 000 00
	IL Ujamaa Construction, Inc.	Demolition	79,307.00	0.00	8,072.00	87,379.00	52%	20,672.00	24,609.60	45,281.60	4,528.16	18,604.80	22,148.64	46,625.56
18914	7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago,	Devuell.	143 103 00	0.00	12,200.00	155,393.00	84%	12,617.00	117,782.98	130,399.98	13,040.00	11,355.30	106,004.68	38,033.02
	n	Drywali	143,193.00	0.00	12,200.00	100,000	0470	12,017.00	111,102.90	120,288,86	15,040.00	11,000.00	100,004.08	30,033.02
18936	Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	Collingo	53,477.00	0.00	8,155.00	61,632.00	98%	37,668.00	22,670.40	60,338.40	6,033.84	33,901.20	20,403.36	7,327.44
		Ceilings	55,477.00	0.00	0,100.00	01,032.00	30.70	37,000.00	22,0/0.40	00,000.40	0,030.04	55,501,20	20,400.00	1,021.44
18000	Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, II.	Unlet Landscape Restoration	34,607.50	0.00	0.00	34,607.50	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	34,607.50
18000	Ujamaa Construction, Inc.													
18000	7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	Unlet General Trades	64,418.50	0.00	0.00	64,418.50	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	64,418.50
10000		SUBTOTAL TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS	4 101 174 50	0.00	82,065,92	4.183.240.42	66%	2.267.544.10	505,590.90	2,773,135.00	277,313.50	2.040.789.69	455.031.81	1,687,418.92

GENER	AL REQUIREMENTS					1				1				
6200	Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	General Requirements	294,135.49		0.00	294,135.49	42%	90,765.59	34,108.51	124,874.10	12,487.41	81,689.03	30,697.66	181,749.80
	SUBTO	TAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION (geni req & trades)	4,395,309.99	0.00	82,065.92	4,477,375.91	65%	2,358,309.69	539,699.41	2,898,009.10	289,800.91	2,122,478.72	485,729.47	1,869,168.72
											-			
	NGENCIES / ALLOWANCES			PBC Change			ļ	·/	Nork Completed					
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount: initial GMP	Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
	PBC	Environmental Allowance	200,000.00			200.000.00				0.00				200.000.00
	PBC	Roof Deck Allowance	200.000.00			200.000.00				0.00				200,000.00
	PBC	Site Work Allowance	25,000.00			25.000.00				0.00				25.000.00
	PBC	Masonrv/lintel Allowance	100,000,00			100,000.00				0.00				100,000.00
	Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	CM Contingency	200,000.00		-82,065,92	117.934.08	0%		0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	117.934.08
	PBC	Commission Contingency	395,698.00			395,698.00								395,698.00
907301		SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES	1,120,698.00	0.00	-82,065.92	1,038,632.08	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,038,632.08
TOTAL	COST OF THE WORK (pre con;trad	es; geni req; allowances; contingencies)	5,643,824.63	0.00	0.00	5,643,824.63	54%	2,486,126.33	539,699.41	3,025,825.74	289,800.91	2,250,295.36	485,729.47	2,907,800.80
INSURA	ANCE / BOND													
01520	Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Stonv Island Ave Chicado, IL	Bond	122,298.00			122,298.00		122,298.00	0.00	122,298.00		122 298 00	0.00	0.00
01651	Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	Insurance	97,405.00			97,405.00		97,405.00	0.00	97,405.00		97.405.00	0.00	0.00
		SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND	219,703.00	0.00	0.00	219,703.00	100%	219,703.00	0.00	219,703.00		219,703.00	0.00	0.00
GENER	AL CONDITIONS		A											1
00001	Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	General Conditions	254,281.14			254,281.14	55%	119,512.00	20,342.63	139,854.63	13,985.46	107,560.80	18,308.37	128,411.97
annesse		SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS	254,281.14	0.00	0.00	254,281.14	55%	119,512.00	20,342.63	139,854.63	13,985,46	107,560.80	18,308.37	128,411.97
CONST														
01100	Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	Construction Management Fee	282,191.23	0.00	0.00	282,191.23	55%	132,629.88	22,575.30	155,205.18	15,520.52	119,366.89	20,317.77	142,506.57
	SUB	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES	282,191.23	0.00	0,00	282,191.23	55%	132,629.88	22,575.30	155,205.18	15,520.52	119,366.89	20,317.77	142,506.57
	1	TOTAL INITIAL GMP PROJECT COST	6,400,000.00	0.00	0.00	6,400,000.00	55%	2,957,971.21	582,617.34	3,540,588.55	319,306.89	2,696,926.05	524,355.61	3,178,719.34

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)								
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$6,400,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$3,540,588.55					
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$319,306.89					
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$6,400,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$3,221,281.66					
CREDITS TO CONTRACT		AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$2,696,926.05					
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$6,400,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$524,355.61					
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$3,178,718.35					

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Jimmy Akintonde Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of September, 2019.

Notary Public My Commission expires:

SANDRA R MCCOY Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 8, 2022